
BRANCH: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

TH-1 

PRODUCTION 
TECHNOLOGY 

15T 

(9:30AM. 
10:25AM) 

Er. D. BISWAL 

TH-3 

TH-3 

TH-4 

TH-1 

FACULTY LIST SUBJECT WISE : 

TH-2 

TH-1 

TH-2 

STRENGTH OF 

MATERIAL 

Er. Y. DAS 

NILASAILA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore, Phone No-06782-236003,E mail-nist.bls@gmail.com 
APPROVED BY AlCTE, NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT,ODISHA 

2ND 

(10:25AM 

11:20AM) 

TH-2 

SEM: 3RD 

TH-2 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWING (G-) 
WORKSHOP PRACTICE-| (G-) 

TH-2 

TH-3 

3RD 

(11:20AM 

12:15PM) 

TH-4 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY- (G-) 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWING (G-II) 

|ENGINEERING MATERIAL 

Er. S. KUMAR 

TH-4 

WORKSHOP PRACTICE-II (G-I) 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWING (G-0) 

TH-4 

TIME TABLE 
SESSION: 2024-25 

TH-4 

THERMAL 

ENGINEERING-I 

Er. 8.C. JENA 

4TH 

Copy to Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office 

(12.15PM 
01.10PM) 

The ciasses will continue as per the avobe time table until further order 

TH-5 

TH-5 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

LABORATORY 

TH-5 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

STUDIES 

Er. A. NAYAK 

EXAM: 2024(W) 

(01:10PM -
02:00PM) 

C 

H 

B 

R 

E 

A 

K 

Pr-1 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

DRAWING 

Er. R. GIRI 

5TH 

(02:00PM 

2:55PM) 

TH-2 

TH-3 

TH-3 

Pr-2 

NÍST 

W.E.F: 01/07/2024 
6TH 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

LABORATORY-I 

Er. B.C. JENA 

(2:55 PM 
3:50PM) 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY-I (G-) 

TH-1 

WORKSHOP PRACTICE-I| (G-I) 

TH-5 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWING (G-) 
WORKSHOP PRACTICE-I| (G-I1) 

TH-1 

LEADERSHIP ON SALES 

7TH 

(3:50PM - 4:45PM) 

Pr-3 

wORKSHOP PRACTICE 

TH-4 

Er. S.C. SAHOO & 

Mr. S.K. BEHERA 

TH-1 

TH-5 

STUDENT CENTERED 

ACTIVITIES (SCA) 
LEADERSHIP ON SALES 

Er. D. BISWAL 

Niiasavis, POLYTÈCHNNG I. 
Sergarn, Ealsore 



BRANCH: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

TH-1 

THE ORYy OF MACHINE 

15T 

(9:30AM 

10:25AM) 

Er. D. BISWAL 

TH-1 

TH-3 

TH-3 

FACULTY LUST SUBJECT WISE: 

TH-3 

TH-4 

TH-2 

TH-2 

MANUFACTURING 

TECHNOLOGY 

Er. Y. DAS 

NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore, Phone No-06782-236003, E mal-nist.bls@®gmail.com 
APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT,0DISHA 

2ND 

SEM: 4TH 

NILASAILA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

(10:25AM 
11:20AM) 

TECHNICAL 
SEMINAR 

TH-2 

TH-1 

THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB (G-2) 

TH-3 

3RD 

(11:20AM 

12:15PM) 

FLUID MACHANICS 

WORKSHOP-| (G-1) 

Er. R. GIRI 

MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-| (G-1) 
WORKSHOP-| (G-2) 

TH-2 

TIME TABLE 

SESSION: 2024-25 

4TH 

(12.15PM 
01.10PM) 

TH-1 

MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-| (G-2) 
WORKSHOP-|| (G-1) 

Copy to Concern person/5taff common room/Notice Board/Office 

TH-4 

TH-4 

Er. M. BEHERA 

TH-1 

N8 The classes will continue as per the avobe time table untel the further order 

TH-4 

THERMAL ENGINEERING THEORY OF MACHINE 
& MEASUREMENT LAB 

TECHNICAL 

SEMINAR 

PR-1 

Er. D. BISWAL 

EXAM: 2025(S) 

(01:10PM -
02:00PM) 

L 

U 

C 

H 

B 

R 
E 

A 

K 

PR-2 

MACHANICAL ENGG. 
LAB-I| 

Er. B.C. JENA 

5TH 

(02:00PM 
2:55PM) 

TH-4 

TH-1 

NÍST 

W.E.F: 04/02/2025 

PR-3 

6TH 

WORKSHOP-|| 

(2:55 PM 
3:50PM) 

TH-3 

THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB (G-1) 
MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-I| (G-2) 

Mr. S.K. BEHERA 

TH-2 

THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB (G-1) 
WORKSHOP-I|| (G-2) 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT LAW 

7TH 

(3:50PM. 
4:45PM) 

MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-| (G-1) 

THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB (G-2) 

PR-4 

TH-2 

TECHNICAL SEMINAR 

Er. S. KUMAR 

TH-4 

STUDENT CENTERED 
ACTIVITIES (SCA) 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
RIGHT LAW 

Er. B.C. JENA 

PRINCPAL 3 |22¢2 
NIST, POLYTECHNIC 

Principal 
Ni2saa Institute oSrge B Tocthr 



BRANCH: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

TH-1 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP & 

MANAGEMENT & 
SMART TECHNOLOGY 

1ST 

(9:45AM -
10:35AM) 

MD MANZUR 

TH-2 

TH-S 

TH-2 

FACULTY LIST SUBJECT WISE : 

TH-3 

TH-4 

TH-2 

TH-2 

DESIGN OF 

MACHINE 

ELEMENTS 

Er. R. GIRI 

NILASAILA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore, Phone No-06782-236003,E mail-nist.bls@gmail.com 

APPROVED BY AICTE,NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT, ODISHA 

2ND 

(10:35AM 
11:25AM) 

TH-3 

TH-S 

TH-1 

TH-5 

TH-3 

HYDRAUIC MACHINE 

SEM: 5TH 

& INDUSTRIAL FLUID 

POWER 

3RD 

Er. B.C. JENA 

(11:25AM 
12:15PM) 

REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING LAB (G-I) 

HYDRAULIC MACHINE & INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER LAB (G-) 

TH-1 

PROJECT WORK PHASE-1 (G-1) 
CAD/CAM LAB (G-1) 

TH-4 

TH-5 

TH-4 

TH-4 

MECHATRONICS 

Er. D. BISWAL & 

Er. D. OJHA 

Copy to Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office 

TIME TABLE 

4TH 

(12.15PM 
01.05PM) 

TH-4 

NB.-The classes will continue as per the avobe time table until further order 

TH-1 

TH-3 

TH-3 

SESSION: 2024-25 

TH-5 

REFRIGERATION & AIR 

CONDITIONING 

Er. M. BEHERA 

(01:05PM . 

01:55PM) 

C 

H 

R 

E 

A 

K 

Pr-1 

REFRIGERATION & 

AIR CONDITIONING 

LAB 

Er. M. BEHERA 

EXAM: 2024(W) 
STH 

(01:55PM -

2:45PM) 

TH-3 

TH-5 

6TH 

(2:45 PM 
3:35PM) 

HYDRAULIC MACHINE & INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER LAB (G-I) 
REFRIGERATION& AIR CONDITIONING LAB (G-I|) 

Pr-2 

HYDRAULIC 

MACHINE & 

INDUSTRIAL FLUID 

POWER LAB 

Er. R. GIRI 

HYDRAULIC MACHINE & 

INDUSTRIAL FLUID 

POWER LAB (G-I) 

CAD/CAM LAB (G-I) 

TH-4 

REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING 

LAB (G-I0) 

W.E.F: 01/07/2024 

CAD/CAM LAB (G-) 
PROJECT WORK PHASE-I (G-1) 

NIST 

Pr-3 

CAD/CAM LAB 

Er. B.C. JENA 

(3:35PM- 4:25PM) 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN FUTURE WORLD 

PROJECT WORK 

PHASE-I (G-1) 

Pr-4 

7TH 

PROJECT WORK 

PHASE-| 

Er. Y. DAS 

PRINCIPAL 
NIST, POLTEHNIS 

TH-1 

TH-2 

STUDENT CENTERED 

ACTIVITIES (SCA) 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

IN FUTURE WORLD 

Er. A. NAYAK 

Niasala nstitute of Scierce & Techn i, 
Sergarh, Ealas ora 



BRANCH: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

TH-1 

15T 

(9:30AM 

MANAGEMENT 

10:25AM) 

Er. B.C. JENA 

TH-1 

TH-3 

TH-3 

TH-3 

FACULTY uST SUBJECT WISE : 

TH-3 

TH-2 

INDUSTRIAL ENGG &AUTOMOBILE ENGG. & 
HYBRID VEHICLES 

TH-2 

Er. R. GIRI 

NILASAILA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore, Phone No-06782-236003,E mail-nist.bls@gmail.com 

APPROVED BY AlCTE,NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT,ODISHA 

SEM: 6TH 

2ND 

(10:25AM 
11:20AM) 

TH-2 

TH-1 

TH-4 

TH-3 

3RD 

(11:20AM -

12:15PM) 

POWER STATION 

ENGG. 

TH-4 

POWER STATION ENGG. LAB (G-1) 
PROJECT WORK PHASE-II (G-2) 

Er. A. NAYAK 

TH-2 

MAKING SUCCESSFUL DECISIONS THROUGH THE 

STRATEGY, LAW & ETHICS MODEL 

TH-2 

TIME TABLE 
SESSION: 2024-25 

4TH 

(12.15PM 

01.10PM) 

TH-4 

POWER STATION 

ADVANCE 

MANUFACTURING 

PROCESS 

Copy to Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office 

PROJECT WORK PHASE-| 

Er. Y. DAS 

ENGG. LAB 

AUTOMOBILE 

ENGG. LAB 

PROJECT WORK 

PHASE-I| 

NB The classes will continue as per the avobe time table untel the further order 

PR-1 

AUTOMOBILE ENGG. 
LAB 

Er. R. GIRI 

EXAM: 2025(S) 

(01:10PM 
02:00PM) 

N 

C 

H 

B 

R 

E 

A 

K 

PR-2 

POWER STATION 

ENGG. LAB 

Er. A. NAYAK 

5TH 

(02:00PM -
2:55PM) 

TH-2 

TH-4 

TH-4 

PR-3 

W.E.F: 04/02/2025 
6TH 

(2:55 PM 
3:50PM) 

PROJECT WORK PHASE-II (G-1) 
AUTOMOBILE ENGG. LAB (G-2) 

PROJECT WORK 
PHASE 

TH-1 

Er. M. BEHERA 

AUTOMOBILE ENGGG. LAB (G-1) 
POWER STATION ENGG. LAB (G-2) 

TH-1 

PROJECT WORK PHASE-I| (G-1) 
AUTOMOBILE ENGG. LAB (G-2) 

NIST 

TH-3 

PR-4 

LUFE SKILL 

Er. D. BISWAL 

TTH 

(3:50PM 

4:45PM) 

TH-4 

LIFE SKILL 

LIFE SKILL 

MAKING SUCCESSFUL 

DECISIONS THROUGH 
THE STRATEGY, LAW & 

ETHICS MODEL 

Er. R. GIRI 

PRINCIPAL s{2202 
NIST, POLYTECHNIC 

Principal 
Niiasaa nstikute of SC:erice & Te :n:. 

Serqarh Da12scre 
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