

NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore, Phone No-06782-236003, Email-nist.bls@gmail.com
APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT, ODISHA



				TIME TABLE					
RANCH: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SEM: 3RD SESSION: 2024-25					EXAM: 20	24(W)	W.E.F: 01/07/2024		
DAY	15T (9:30AM - 10:25AM)	2ND (10:25AM- 11:20AM)	3RD (11:20AM - 12:15PM)	4TH (12.15PM- 01.10PM)	(01:10PM - 02:00PM)	5TH (02:00PM - 2:55PM)	6TH (2:55 PM- 3:50PM)	7TH (3:50PM - 4:45PM)	
MONDAY	TH-3		AL ENGINEERING DI	, ,	L TH-2		TH-1	TH-4	
TUESDAY	TH-3	TH-2	TH-4	TH-5	U N	WORKSHOP PRACTICE-II (G-I) MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY			
WEDNESDAY	TH-4		ENGINEERING LABO	, ,	'''   <b>H</b>   TH-3   TH-5				
THURSDAY	TH-1	TH-2	TH-4	TH-5	B R	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWING WORKSHOP PRACTICE-II (G-II)			
FRIDAY	TH-2		RKSHOP PRACTICE- AL ENGINEERING DI	, ,	_			TH-5	
SATURDAY	TH-1	TH-2	TH-4	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY	ĸ		LEADERSHIP ON SAL	ES	

#### FACULTY LIST SUBJECT WISE :-

TH-1	TH-2	TH-3	TH-4	TH-5	Pr-1	Pr-2	Pr-3	
PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY	STRENGTH OF MATERIAL	ENGINEERING MATERIAL	THERMAL ENGINEERING-I	ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWING	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY-I	WORKSHOP PRACTICE-	STUDENT CENTERED ACTIVITIES (SCA) LEADERSHIP ON SALES
Er. D. BISWAL	Er. Y. DAS	Er. S. KUMAR	Er. B.C. JENA	Er. A. NAYAK	Er. R. GIRI	Er. B.C. JENA	Er. S.C. SAHOO & Mr. S.K. BEHERA	Er. D. BISWAL

Copy to Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office

N B. The classes will continue as per the avobe time table until further order

PRINCIPAD 3729 6 2024
Nijasa inistej rolytechnici is

Sergarh, Ealasore





NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore,Phone No-06782-236003,E mail-nist.bls@gmail.com
APPROVED BY AICTE,NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT,ODISHA

				TIME TABLE				
RANCH: MECHAN	IICAL ENGINEERING	SEM: 4	TH SESS	ION: 2024-25	EXAM: 202	25(S) \	W.E.F: 04/02/2025	5
DAY	15T (9:30AM - 10:25AM)	2ND (10:25AM- 11:20AM)	3RD (11:20AM - 12:15PM)	4TH (12.15PM- 01.10PM)	(01:10PM - 02:00PM)	5TH (02:00PM - 2:55PM)	6TH (2:55 PM- 3:50PM)	7TH (3:50PM - 4:45PM)
MONDAY	TH-1		WORKSHOP-III (G-1) CHINE & MEASUREN		L	TH-4 TH-3 TH-2  THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB (G- MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-II (G-2)		
TUESDAY	TH-3	TECHNICAL SEMINAR	TH-2	TH-1	N			
WEDNESDAY	TH-3	MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-II (G-1) WORKSHOP-III (G-2)				TH-1	TH-2	TH-4
THURSDAY	TH-3	TH-2	TH-1	TH-4	B R	THEORY OF	MACHINE & MEASURE WORKSHOP-III (G-2)	
FRIDAY	TH-4	WORKSHOP-III (G-1) MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-II (G-2)			E	INTEL	LECTUAL PROPERTY RIC	GHT LAW
SATURDAY	TH-2	TH-1	TH-4	TECHNICAL SEMINAR	ĸ	MACHANICAL ENGG. LAB-II (G-1) THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB (G-2)		

#### FACULTY LIST SUBJECT WISE :-

PRODUCT CONTRACTOR	13.15							
TH-1	TH-2	TH-3	TH-4	PR-1	PR-2	PR-3	PR-4	
THEORY OF MACHINE	MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	FLUID MACHANICS	THERMAL ENGINEERING	THEORY OF MACHINE & MEASUREMENT LAB		WORKSHOP-III	TECHNICAL SEMINAR	STUDENT CENTERED ACTIVITIES (SCA) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT LAW
Er. D. BISWAL	Er. Y. DAS	Er. R. GIRI	Er. M. BEHERA	Er. D. BISWAL	Er. B.C. JENA	Mr. S.K. BEHERA	Er. S. KUMAR	Er. B.C. JENA

Copy to -Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office

N.B. The classes will continue as per the avobe time table untel the further order

PRINCIPAL 3/2/2025

NIST, POLYTECHNIC Principal

Nilasalia Institute of Science & Technology, Scream Datasara



NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore, Phone No-06782-236003, Email-nist.bls@gmail.com
APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT, ODISHA



				TIME T	ABLE				
BRANC	BRANCH: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SEM: 5TH SESSION					EXAM	: 2024(W) V	V.E.F: 01/07/2024	
DAY	1ST (9:45AM - 10:35AM)	2ND (10:35AM- 11:25AM)	3RD (11:25AM - 12:15PM)	4TH (12.15PM- 01.05PM)	(01:05PM - 01:55PM)	5TH (01:55PM - 2:45PM)	6TH (2:45 PM- 3:35PM)	7TH (3:35PM - 4:25PM)	
MONDAY	TH-2	TH-3	TH-1	TH-4	L			RIAL FLUID POWER LAB (G-I) INDITIONING LAB (G-II)	
TUESDAY	TH-5	REFRIGERATION HYDRAULIC MACHINE	I & AIR CONDITION & INDUSTRIAL FLUI	, ,	U N	TH-3	HYDRAULIC MACHINE & INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER LAB (G-I)	PROJECT WORK PHASE-I (G-I)	
WEDNESDAY	TH-2	TH-5	TH-4	TH-1	C H	CAD/CAM LAB (G-I) PROJECT WORK PHASE-I (G-II)			
THURSDAY	TH-3		CT WORK PHASE-I ( AD/CAM LAB (G-II)	G-I)	В	TH-5	TH-4	TH-1	
FRIDAY	TH-4	TH-1	TH-5	TH-3	R E A	CAD/CAM LAB (G-I) REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING LAB (G-II)		TH-2	
SATURDAY	TH-2	TH-5	TH-4	TH-3	ĸ	ı	ENTREPRENEURSHIP	IN FUTURE WORLD	

#### **FACULTY LIST SUBJECT WISE:**

TH-1	TH-2	TH-3	TH-4	TH-5	Pr-1	Pr-2	Pr-3	Pr-4	
ENTREPRENEURSHIP & MANAGEMENT & SMART TECHNOLOGY	DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS	HYDRAULIC MACHINE & INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER	MECHATRONICS	REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING	REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING LAB	HYDRAULIC MACHINE & INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER LAB	CAD/CAM LAB	PROJECT WORK PHASE-I	STUDENT CENTERED ACTIVITIES (SCA) ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN FUTURE WORLD
MD MANZUR	Er. R. GIRI	Fr R C IFNA	Er. D. BISWAL & Er. D. OJHA	Er. M. BEHERA	Er. M. BEHERA	Er. R. GIRI	Er. B.C. JENA	Er. Y. DAS	Er. A. NAYAK

Copy to:-Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office

N B. :-The classes will continue as per the avobe time table until further order

PRINCIPAL 29/6/2014
NIST, POLYTECHNIA

Niiasalla Institute of Science & Technolog, Sergarh, Balasore





NH-5, Sergarh-756060, Balasore,Phone No-06782-236003,E mail-nist.bls@gmail.com APPROVED BY AICTE,NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED TO SCTE&VT,ODISHA

				TIME TABLE					
RANCH: MECHAN	ICAL ENGINEERING	SEM: 6T	H SESS	ION: 2024-25	EXAM: 202	5(S) W	.E.F: 04/02/202	5	
DAY	15T (9:30AM - 10:25AM)	2ND (10:25AM- 11:20AM)	3RD (11:20AM - 12:15PM)	4TH (12.15PM- 01.10PM)	(01:10PM - 02:00PM)	5TH (02:00PM - 2:55PM)	6TH (2:55 PM- 3:50PM)	7TH (3:50PM - 4:45PM)	
MONDAY	TH-1	TH-2	TH-4	POWER STATION ENGG. LAB	L		IECT WORK PHASE-I DMOBILE ENGG. LAI		
TUESDAY	TH-3		STATION ENGG. LA CT WORK PHASE-II		N				
WEDNESDAY	TH-3	TH-1	TH-2	AUTOMOBILE ENGG. LAB	C H	AUTOMOBILE ENGG. LAB (G-1) POWER STATION ENGG. LAB (G-2)			
THURSDAY	TH-3		ESSFUL DECISIONS GY, LAW & ETHICS		В	TH-4	TĤ-1	LIFE SKILL	
FRIDAY	TH-3	TH-4	TH-2	PROJECT WORK PHASE-II	R E A	PROJECT WORK PHASE-II (G-1) AUTOMOBILE ENGG. LAB (G-2)  TH-4  TH-3  LIFE SKILL			
SATURDAY	TH-2	PR	OJECT WORK PHAS	E-II	ĸ				
CULTY LIST SUBJECT	T WISE :-		•						
TH-1	TH-2	TH-3	TH-4	PR-1	PR-2	PR.3	DD_A		

TH-1	TH-2	TH-3	TH-4	PR-1	PR-2	PR-3	PR-4	
INDUSTRIAL ENGG. & MANAGEMENT	AUTOMOBILE ENGG. & HYBRID VEHICLES	POWER STATION ENGG.	ADVANCE MANUFACTURING PROCESS	AUTOMOBILE ENGG. LAB	POWER STATION ENGG. LAB	PROJECT WORK PHASE-II	LIFE SKILL	MAKING SUCCESSFUL DECISIONS THROUGH THE STRATEGY, LAW & ETHICS MODEL
Er. B.C. JENA	Er. R. GIRI	Er. A. NAYAK	Er. Y. DAS	Er. R. GIRI	Er. A. NAYAK	Er. M. BEHERA	Er. D. BISWAL	Er. R. GIRI

Copy to:-Concern person/Staff common room/Notice Board/Office

N.B. -The classes will continue as per the avobe time table untel the further order

PRINCIPAL 3/2/2015

NIST, POLYTECHNIC Principal

Niiasalia Institute of Science & Technolog, Sergarh, Balascre